## **DECLARATION OF AN OFFICIAL GIFT EXCEEDING VALUATION LIMIT**

TO: Assistant Secretary Protocol and International Visits Branch Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
The following gift was received in the course of official duties and its value exceeds the allowable limit of \$A750 from an official (government) source or \$A300 from a private or industry source.
Gift/s (item/s or service/s);
Mere – Flat Stone Weapon
Received by:
The Hon. Scott Morrison MP
Presented by:
Ngai Tahu (Tribal HQ)
Occasion: May 2021 Visit to New Zealand
Date: 30 May 2021
Value: \$A1407.55 (wholesale value in country of origin or current market value in Australia, GST exclusive)
PLEASE COMPLETE A OR B

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A - RETAIN	B - SURRENDER
I wish to retain this gift. Attached are –	I wish to surrender this gift to the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet and relinquish any future claim to
☐ the valuation certificate (or details of the valuation	ownership.
process)	My recommendation for the future location/disposal of this
a cheque, payable to the Collector of Public Monies, for	gift is –
the amount of \$1218.31 being the difference between the allowable limit and the value of the gift + GST, or	☐ donate to charity or non-profit organisation
request invoice to be raised to pay by EFT. Contact	donate to National Collections eg museum, library,
details:	
Name	display in Commonwealth/Parliamentary office
	Comments:s47E(d)
Contact Details:	s22 1
Signed:	Signed:
Gift recipient	Gift recipient The Hon. Scott Morrison MP
Date: /	Date: 28 / 6 / 21
Date /	Date /

## **MERE - FLAT STONE WEAPON**





Gift ID	GR-20006	Legacy Gift ID		
Record Status	Active	Visit/Event	Visit to New Zealand	
Category	Tribal Items			
Gift	Mere - Flat Stone Weapon			
Received by	Morrison, The Hon Scott			
Presented by Name		Title\Organisation	Ngai Tahu (Tribal HQ)	
Presented by Country	New Zealand			
Source	Private	Occasion Type	Overseas visit	
Workflow Status	On Loan/Display	File Reference		
Location	s47E(d)			
Date Received	30/05/2021	Date Recorded	10/06/2021	
Indicative Value	>\$300	Over the Limit	Yes	
Value (ex GST)	\$1,407.55	Purchase Price (inc. GST)	\$1,218.31	
Valuer	Overseas Protocol			
Security Screened	s47E(d)	Security Outcome	s47E(d)	
Security Comments				
Declaration Received	28/06/2021	Payment Date		
Purchased or Surrendered	Surrendered			
Advice Received	Email received 05.07.2021 - request for gift to be on loan s47E(d) s47E(d)			
Comments	Value provided by Visits and Ceremonial Office, New Zealand			
Attachments	Mere (Stone Weapon).jpg			
	Mere (flat stone weapon).jpg			
	1500 NZD.JPG			
	Declaration - GR-0006 - Me	Declaration - GR-0006 - Mere Flat Stone Weapon.pdf		